page.1 From: Dusty Conrad

Page: 01 of 14

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

FAX COVER SHEET

ТО	Jerry Rush
COMPANY	DOH
FAXNUMBER	13045580047
FROM	DustyConrad
DATE	2023-06-29 17:53:38 GMT
RE	Mowing Operations By Vender Ny County 6623C040

COVER MESSAGE

Confidential Document Solicitation# DOT2300000126

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Highways

Proc Folder: Doc Descriptio	n: MOWING OPERATION	S BY VENDOR BY COUNTY 6623C040	
Proc Type:	Agency Master Agreeme		er an words - relichte der von von segmenter statt gegen von der
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	VOISION
2023-06-15	2023-06-29 14:30	ARFO 0803 DCT2300000126	- Con monte many appropriate (2) (5) representation of the control of the proper description by information and incoming the control of the c

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BUDGET & PROCUREMENT

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 5, RM A-317

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR			Name and Address of the Address of t	and the second second second second	the year about a beautiful and the state of	The second of th
Vendor Customer Code: Vendor Name :						
Address:	A STATE OF THE STA	mente e A e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	grande production of the ethics.	ter a live i la report et eller Legis et l'exerce) elle l'exerce		a control of the control of
City: State:				Zip:		
Principal Contact: Vendor Contact Phone:	a comment of the state of the	Exten	and the same of the same of the			

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jerry D Rush

304-414-6683

jerry.d.rush@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X FEIN#

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jun 15, 2023

Page 1

FORM 10: WV-PRC-ARFO-002 2020/05

page.3

Page: 03 of 14

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION-BUDGET AND PROCUREMENT DIVISION - THIS IS AN AGENCY OPEN ENDED CONTRACT FOR MOWING OPERATIONS BY VENDOR BY COUNTY PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO DOCUMENTS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO DOCUMENTS GOVERNOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS.

MUST USE ONE THE FOLLOWING TO SUBMIT A BID: UPLOAD TO DASIS * HAND DELIVERY

* MAIL IN HARD COPY * FAX 304-558-0047

FAX 304-558-0047.

MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION
MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION
MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION
THE-COMPLETE SOLICITATION-PRICING PAGES-SIGN THE PAGES THAT NEED SIGNED
PLEASE NOTE THAT TO BE AWARDED THIS CONTRACT YOU WILL BE TO A REGISTER VENDOR WITH WY STATE
PURCHASING, AND COMPLIANT WITH SEVERAL AGENCIES SUCH AS THE WYSOS, TAX DEPARTMENT, WORKER'S
PURCHASING, AND COMPLIANT WITH SEVERAL AGENCIES SUCH AS THE WYSOS, TAX DEPARTMENT, WORKER'S COMPENSATION, AND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS	VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS	
AS INDICATED BY ORDER	AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
No City WV	No City WV	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Isaua	Unit Price 1021 P	PERM
1 MOWING OPERATIONS BY VENDOR BY	0.00000	ACRE		- Company
COUNTY		maryes To Mademin ming agreem or green on all to black in many to compare tracks become now or a	ARTHUR SET	

		Charles and de decomposition of the second s	n e t V 46	7
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	Commission
70111710			way ,	de administra
Transaction of the contraction o			The second of the second section and the second	make-trencous resources

Extended Description:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A FOR ACTUAL COST

SCHEDUL	E OF EVENTS		-
Line	Event	Event Date	
1	Technical Question Deadline 10:00 A.M.	2023-06-23	



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Highways

		Reason for Modification:
ADDENDUM 1- MOWIN	IG OPERATIONS BY -VENDOR/CO 6623C040	Addendum No. 01
Agency Master Agreeme	ent	
Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2023-06-29 14:30	ARFQ 0803 DOT2300000126	2
	Agency Master Agreeme	Agency Master Agreement Solicitation Closes Solicitation No

BID RECEIVING LOCATION BUDGET & PROCUREMENT DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS BLDG 5, RM A-317 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E CHARLESTON WV 25305 US.

VENDOR	
Vendor Customer Code:	
Vendor Name: Address: Street: City: Country: Zip:	
Principal Contact : Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:	

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jerry D Rushi 304-414-6683 jerry d.rush@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 82-4624765

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jun 28, 2023.

Page 1

FORMIO WYFRC-ARPO-NE 202005

page.5

Page: 05 of 14

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum 1 is issued for the following reasons:

To attach the vendor questions and responses
 To attach revised Terms and Conditions

No other changes

INVOICE TO

VARIOUS AGENCY
LOCATIONS
LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BY ORDER

SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY
LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV No City WV US US

Line Comin Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 MOWING OPERATIONS BY VENDOR BY 0.00000 ACRE

COUNTY

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
70111710

Extended Description:
SEE ATTACHED PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A FOR ACTUAL COST

Line Event Deedline 10:00 A.M. 2023-06-23

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFO DOT2300000126

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid-disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Chec	k the box next to each addendum rece	(ved)
	Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

DB+V-Excavely LCC
Company
Authorized Signature

G/29/23
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the hid to expedite document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DOT2300000126

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disquared Acknowledgment. I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following

	necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.
	Addendum Numbers Received:
	(Check the box next to each addendum received)
	Addendum No. 1
	L Addendum No. 5
64. £33.8	Addendum No. 7 LJ Addendum No. 7
	Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 8
	Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 9
	I Dischargement along the second control of
	I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any ora discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not benefit any ora
- 1-1-	discrete understand that any verbal representations of the ki
	discussion held between Vendor's representation made or assumed to be made during
	the information issued in writing and any state personnel is not be into any ord
	discussion held between Vendor's representation made or assumed to be made during any orathe information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official added. Only binding.
	The state of the s
	Company //
	Company (1)
	A TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	6/14/12
	Date
3	
1	NOTE: TO
1	Hais addendura acknowledgement about
	document processing.
1-14.1-11.	NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
	나는 아이들이 가는 사람들이 가는 것이 하는데 보고 있는데 그리고 있다면 하는데 되었다.
Prince of	ું કુમાં ઉપયુખ્ય મેનું કે માટે જે જેવાનો તે તે ખેતમાં માટે કે તે તે માટે કે જો પોતાનો પ્રાથમિક છે. જો પાતાનો મ
1 4 4 1 1 1 1	1998년 10년 1일
	HERON XVI : #100 14 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 1
	이 있다. 하지막 회에서 하루 경하는 것이 하는데 하는데 하는데 하다 하는데 그리고 하는데
	가게 들어가 하지만 하지만 되고 있습니다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
	જે તમે જેવાં મેળવા મુખ્યત્વે જેવાં માનવામાં અને માટે જેવાં માનવામાં માનવામાં માનવામાં માનવામાં માનવામાં માનવામ
	어머니 이렇게 하는 사람이 아름다면 하고 있다면 하는데 하셨다면 가는데 하는데 나를 하는데 하는데 다른데 되었다.
The same of the	어떤 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 이 점점 이 사용을 받아 되었다면 얼마를 맞으면 하는데 되었다면 하다 하다 하다.
	성사 등에 사용하다면서 사용이 시간되었다면서 가장 사용하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.
	등 하고 하는 일이 되어보니 하이라는 밤에 살아 말하게 되었습니다. 하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 살을 받았다.
	가게 없다니다 보다하게 되다는 이번 사하는 그런 모든 아이들이 하고 하다. 하지 않는데 가능을 살아보다는데
A	[1942] 시작보는 이 그 전에는 시간 (1945년 - 1945년
James E. L.	Revised 04/01/2022
The same of the	

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title)

1/68 Meader R. R. R. Ot hands WV 26412

(Address)

304-5/7-0966

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)

BLExcapation Services (P. gmeil, Com.

(E-mail address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein, that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this. bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; ; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud, that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding. agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractial relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the Vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

(Date)

304-517-0944

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 09/12/2022

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Mowing Operations by Vendor, by County

9. MISCELLANEOUS:

Page: 09 of 14

- 9.1 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this Contract.
- 9.2 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- 9.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide the Agency with quarterly reports, annual summaries, and/or monthly reports as requested by the Agency and/or the West Virginia Purchasing Division showing quantities, total dollar value of the Contract Items purchased, ordered, shipped & invoiced with dates in spreadsheet format as defined by the Agency. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 9.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract Manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Worky Grand
Telephone Number: 364-517-0766
Fax Number: Ma

Email Address: BK Eurolay Saviere grout lo-

Vendor shall inform the Agency in writing of any changes to the information provided above within 10 calendar days of such changes. Failure to comply may be grounds for cancellation of this contract.

Form Revised 10/27/2014

AMA 6623C040

Page 1 of I

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad

Mowing Operations by Vendor, by County 00723*65 5623C040
ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGE (ATTA)

Vendor Name	B&K Excavating LLC
4.	And the office of the second of the second s

<u>Yendor Instructions</u>: Vendor shall mark with an "X" the counties that comespond with the pricing on this page. If Vendor had varied pricing per county, Vendor shall complete a separate, additional ATTA Pricing Page for each county pricing set and include it with the bid submission. Vendors may bid any or all moving categories. Expressively, Non-Expressively, and/or Facility, however vendor must bid the intended categories in their entirety. Failure to tid all control learns within a moving category shall result in the disqualification of the entire bid.

This is a multiple vendor sward contract. All qualifying vendors meeting the contract specifications will be swarded with a contract. The law bid vendor per project will be determined at the time of need, as per Section 5 of the contract specifications. See Exhibit 2 (EXH 2) for acresse and road mile marking estimates, per county.

District.1.	District 2. District 3 District 4 District 5 District 7 S	District 6 Di	strict 2 C	district
Boone Glay Kanawha Mason Pulnam	Cabeli Caihoun Doddridge Berkeley Brooke X Barbour Lincoln Jackson Harrison Grant Hanbook X Bradton Logan Pleasants Markon Hampehire Marshall K Gilner Maryon Ribole Manongalia Hardy Ohio X Lewis Wayne Rosne Preston Jefferson Tyler X Upsitur Wirt Taylor Mineral Wetzel X Webster Wood	Pendleion Pocahonias Randoich Tucker	Fayetin Greenbrier Monroe Nicholas Summers	Mer. Rais Wyc
Centraci Item #	Contract Gen Description	Unit of Measure	List Price	
* Special Committee Commit	EXPRESSWAY	maphid are esternionement - visi	****************	and .
1	Right-Of-Way Cleanup	Acre:	1	1
2	Mowing & Trimming	Acre		1
3	Initial Mobilization	Lump Sum		1
4	Additional Mobilization	Lump Sun		1
5	Pilot Truck & Driver	Day		1
6	Traffic Control Devices			
7.	Flugger	Hour		The same of
8	Arrow Board	Day		7
	NON-EXPRESSWAY			
9	Right-Of-Way Cleanup	Road Mile	\$50.00	
10	Mowing & Trianning	Road Mile	\$100.00	1.
11	Initial Mebilization	Lump Sum	\$850,00]
12	Additional Mobilization		\$425.00	1
13	Pilot Truck & Driver	Day	\$450.00	
14	Traffic Control Devices	Unit	\$125.00]
15	Flagger	How	\$40.00	
16	Arrow Board	Day	\$100.00	2000

	FACILITY	
1 17	Right-Of-Way Cleanup	Acre
1.8	Mowing & Triaming	Acre
19	Initial Mobilization	Lismip Soms
20	Additional Mobilization	Lump Sura
21	Pilot Truck & Driver	Day
22	Traffic Control Devices	Uent
23	Flagger	Floris
24	Arrow Board	Day

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

Day

From: Dusty Conrad

Mowing Operations by Vendor, by County D0723*65.6623C040 ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGE (ATT.A)

	Vendor Name: B&K Excavating LLC		
endor shall co Il mowing cate shiract items +	itions. Vendor shall mark with an "X" the counties that correspond with the pricing on this page. If inclose a separate, additional ATT A Pricing Page for each county pricing set and include it with the poster. Expressway, Non-Expressway, and/or Facility, however vendor must bid the intended cate diffin a mowing category shall result in the discussification of the category ted. Failure to include A of the entire bid.	bid submission.	Vendors may bid a year. Fadure to bid
ols is a multiple olect will be a streamer, pers	e vendor award contract. All qualifying vendors meeting the contract specifications will be awarded elemined at the firm of need, as per Section 5 of the contract specifications. See Exhibit 2 (EXFL 2 contract.)	with a contract." for euroage and	The low bid vendor mad mile moving
strici.1	District 2 District 3 District 4 District 6 District 6 District 7 Dis	strict 8 Dis	strict 9 Dieta
Soone Clay Kanawha Mason Pulhana	Cabell Calbour X Doddridge Berkelsy Snocke Barbour Gram Hanbook Braxton Logan Pleasants X Marion Hambook Marshall Gilmer Maryne Richie X Monongalia Handy Ohio Lewis Wayne Roane X Preston Handy Ohio Lewis Upstur Wet X Taylor Mineral Wetzel Webster Wood	Pendeten Posshontae Randelph Tucker	Fayette Green brier Morave Micholas Suramers
Contract Item#	Contract Item Description	Unit of Measure	Läst Price
	EXPRESSWAY		
The same of the sa	Right-Of-Way Cleanup	Acre	\$65.00
2	Mewing & Trimming	Acre	\$90.00
3	Initial Mobilization	Lansp Sum	\$1,000.00
4	Additional Mobilization	Lump Sura	\$500.00
5	Pilot Truck & Driver	Day	\$450.00
6	Traffic Control Devices	Linit	\$125.00
7	Flagger	Hour	\$80,00
8	Arrow Board	Day	\$100.00
1	NON-EXPRESSWAY		
9	Right-Of-Way Cleanup	Road Mile	\$50,00
10	Mowing & Trimming Initial Mobilization	Road Mile	\$90.00
12	musi Moosizguen Additional Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
13	Additional Mobilization Pilot Truck & Driver	Lump Sum	\$500.00
14	Traffic Control Devices	Day	\$450.00
15	Plageer	Unit	\$125.00
free seems again ?	Arrow Board	Hoor	\$40.00
16	The state of the s	Day	\$100.00
1 7 7	FACILITY	PAR MANAGEMENT	75.400.00
17	Right Of Way Cleanup	Acre	
18	Mowing & Trinaming	Acre	
19	Initial Mobilization	Lump Sum	A margary salvana
20	Additional Mobilization	Laump Sum	AND AS ELECTRON SPONSON SPONSON SPONSON
21	Pilot Track & Drivet	Dsy	Andrew and a separation of the separation of
77	Traffic Control Devices	Unit	- Marian
23	I ROSCA	The same of the contract of the same of the same of	The same and the same of the s

Arrow Board

returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

a Energy 1/100-thirt fortained but

2023-06-29 17:54:15 GMT

13046780957

From: Dusty Conrad.

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

epariment of the Treasury Idenaid Reviews Services Servi	tructions and the latest information.	The Report of the					
1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; of	si not leave this line blank.	eligitation in American pour fluxuis is					
Dustry Courd	markita di kanada ana yakarariyi s	way about make min a service provide the service and the service service service service services.					
2. Business name/disrepanted entity name, if different from above							
B+L Extansing UC							
	3 Check appropriate box for federal tor-disselfloation of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the						
5 13 Include subjecto recognition or Composition C S Corporation	Partnership Trust/estate	Instructions on page 3):					
Le Individual/soln proprietor or L.J. Corporation L.J. S. Corporation single-member LLC	- The stands a trial Wald Legal of the	Exempt payes code (if any)					
Limited habitay company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S	-S corporation, Performership *						
Individual/soin proprietor or C.Corporation S.Corporation single-member I.L.C. Limited stability company. Ender the tax classification (C=C corporation, S. Notes: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification I.C. if the I.L.C is classified as a single-member I.L.C that is dosegarded from the owner for II.S. federal tax p is disregarded from the owner for II.S. federal tax p Other (see instructions) Other (see instructions) 5 Address (kumber, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	on the owner unless the owner of the LLL is carposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that						
Other (see instructions)	And the second s	Applies to account methodological the U.S.					
5 Address (number, street, and apt, or suite no.) See instructions.	Requester's nume	and address (optional)					
6 GBy states and ZIP code		es al sul la color della color di Sul sul la color della color di					
Orlando INV 26412	10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,						
7 List account nutriber(s) here (optional)	Conserva serves deserva a la como de la como						
Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	an come and resource out of the					
Taxpayer Identification Number [11N] er your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nar	ne alven on line t to avoid Social se	curity number					
skup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nur	nber (SSN). However, for a	That also had should					
dent alien sole proprietor, or disrogarded entity, see the instructions for	Part Llater, For other						
ties, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	number, see How to get a	it sailed statement					
later.	At 14% of Man and Frontour	identification number					
te: It the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line to riber To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.	TIT						
Same and a supplication in American and a supplication of the supplication in the supp	82	-4624765					
a, i sergi passeries agrandes despuis de participate de la companya de la spécia de la sergia de la sergia de d		Tillelelelelele					
Certification	4,441,451,451						
der penalties of parjury, I certify that:	and the second of the second s						
The number shown on this form is my correct texpayer identification number and subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from baservice (RS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure former subject to backup withholding; and	ckup withholding, or (b) I have not been r	notified by the Internal Flevenue					
am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and	en de coloren l'accommence d'accomme						
he FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem		EAR ESTE NEW YORK IN THE PARTY OF					
tification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been n		and to bear by the telephone there because					
have talled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real es- cusition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution of the certification, to the interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, to	tate transactions, item 2 does not apply. From to an individual retirement arrangement	or mortgage interest paid, it (IRA), and generally, psyments					
gn Signature of U.S. person b U.S. person b U.S. person b	on Date Lofa	9/23/2004/2004/2004/2004					
eneral Instructions	* Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including funds)	those from stocks or mutual					
tion references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise ed	 Form 1099-MISC (various types of in proceeds) 						
use developments. For the latest information about developments ted to Form W-B and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	 Form 1699-B (stock or mutual fund transactions by brokers) 	sales and certain other					
r they were published, go to www.lrs.gov/FormWS.	* Form 1099-S (proceeds from real as						
rpose of Form	* Form 1099-K (merchant card and th	the state of the s					
ndividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an matten return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer (1977)	Form 1098 (home mortgage interest 1098-T (tultion)), 1098-E (student loan interest),					
ritification number (TIN) which may be your social security number iN), individual texpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)						
payer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	* Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandor	ament of secured property)					
N), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other nount reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S allen), to provide your correct TIN.						

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might a subject to hack to withbuilding. See What is backers withbuilding

Page: 13 of 14

VENDOR NAME B&K Excavating LLC FBN/65N 82-4624765

WINDS VS0000043331

PARMISHT ADDRESS : 1168 Meadow Run Rd

PAVMENT ADDRESS 2:

Orlando

CONTROL NAME: Dusty Conrad

STATE WY

世紀 20412

PHONE NUMBER: 3045170966

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

PHANCIAL INSTITUTION WAVE: Huntington Bank

полтно * 051903761

ACCOUNT # 01521250176

Checking - Abach a voided check

STUINES

IN ORDER TO PROCESS THIS AGREEMENT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING IS REQUIRED

VOIDED CHECK (COUNTER CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)

A LETTER FROM THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (ON PLETTERHEAD) LISTING THE ACCOUNT INFORMATION, PRINTED NAME AND SIGNATURE OF PHANCIAL INSTITUTION REPRESENTATIVE, TITLE AND CONTACT INFORMATION.

IAT - INTERNATIONAL ACH TRANSACTION - ONE BOX MUST BE CHECKED

PHANCIAL INSTITUTION IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY? ARE FUNDS RECEIVED BEING DEPOSITED IN A U.S. FINANCIAL INSTITUTION AND THE AMOUNT SUBSEQUENTLY FORWARDED TO A

Payment notification & remitance information

EMAIL ADDRESS

PLEASE SELECT THE METHOD YOU WISH TO RECEIVE YOUR REMITTANCE INFORMATION.

REMITTANCE ADVICE WA EMAL

J CTX FORMAT (ANSI ASC X12 820 VERSION 4010)

AUTHORIZATION

solely by reason of error, matake or fraud regarding information provided on this agreement. This agreement is to representative, in such time and manner to afford the State a reasonable opportunity to act on it. remain in full force and effect until the State has received a written notice of termination from me, or a company National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA). The State will not be responsible for any loss that may arise of ACH transactions to my (our) account must comply with the provisions of U.S. law and the rules as set forth by the the State to initiate debit entries as adjustments for credit entries made in error. Also I acknowledge that the origination financial institution as indicated, hereinafter called Depository, and to credit the same to such account i further authorize Thereby authorize the State of West Virginia, hereinafter called State, to initiate credit entries to my (our) depository

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE: 6/21/23

Dusty Lane Conrad



TITLE Managing Member

PAINT NAME: Dusty Conrad